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ORDINANCE 90-1 

AN ORDINANCE FIXING COMPENSATION FOR THE EMPLOYEES OF THE 
CITY OF GALENA, KANSAS, REPEALING ORDINANCE 89-1 IN ITS 
ENTIRETY. 

BE IT ORDAINED BY THE GOVERNING BODY OF THE CITY OF GALENA: 

SECTION 1: That employees of the City of Galena, shall receive as 
full compensation for their services as such employees, 
the following amounts to-wit: 

Public Works Director 
Chief of Police 
City Clerk 
Sergeant 
Asst. City Clerk 
Patrolman w/school 
Patrolman w/o school 
Fire Truck Driver 
Cemetery Sexton 
Park Caretaker 
Municipal JUdge 
Asst. Fire Truck Driver 
Building Inspector 
City Attorney 
Stockmarshall 
City Treasurer 
Janitor 
Extra Office Help 
Police Dispatcher 
Relief Dispatcher 
School Crossing Guard 
Municipal Court Clerk 
Asst. Superintendent 
Lead Man 
Wastewater Manager 
Sanitation Truck Driver 
Operator 
Laborer 
Mechanic/Carpenter 
Laborer/Electrician 
Seasonal. Employees 

BEGINNING AMOUNT 

$1566.16 
$1566.16 
$1566.16 
$1332.81 
$1324.38 
$1262.34 
$1213.68 
$1199.24 
$1033.04 
$ 979.93 
$ 551.66 
$ 546.50 
$ 560.45 
$ 677.29 
$ 480.15 
$ 302.03 
$ 5. 71 
$ 5.53 
$ 5.63 
$ 5.53 
$ 7 .10 
$ 5.54 
$ 7 .93 
$ 6 .87 
$ 6.80 
$ 6.46 
$ 6.27 
$ 6.00 
$ 6.99 
$ 6.80 
$ 3.35 

per mo. 
per mo. 
per mo. 
per mo. 
per mo. 
per mo. 
per mo. 
per mo. 
per mo. 
per mo. 
per mo. 
per mo. 
per mo. 
per mo. 
per mo. 
per mo. 
per hr. 
per hr. 
per hr. 
per hr. 
per day .. 
per hr. 
per hr. 
per hr. 
per hr. 
per hr. 
per hr. 
per hr. 
per hr. 
per hr. 
per hr. 

LONGEVITY INCREASE 

. $19.50 
$19 .• 50 
$19.50 
$16.13 
$16.02 
$15.57 
$14.97 
$14.79 
$12.74 
$12.09 
$ 6.94 
$ 6.88 
$ 6.37 
$ 7 .so 
$ 6.04 
$ 3.80 
$ .07 
$ .07 
$ •• 07 
$ .07 
$ .09 
$ .07 
$ .10 
$ .08 
$ .08 
$ .08 
$ .08 
$ .07 
$ , .• 09 
$ .09 

per mo. 
per mo. 
per mo. 
per mo. 
per mo. 
per mo. 
per mo. 
per mo. 
per mo. 
per mo. 
per mo. 
per mo. 
per mo. 
per mo. 
per mo. 
per mo. 
per hr. 
per hr. 
per hr. 
per 1IJs., 
per da,\ 
per hi. 
per hr. 
per hr. 
per hr. 
per hr. 
per hr. 
per hr. 
per hr. 
per hr. 

SECTION 2: That the above set longivity increase shall be added for 
each year of service up to a maximum of five (5) years, 
beginning with their first pay period following their 
anniversary date, and excludes any employee hired after 
January 1, 1987. 

SECTION 3: Upon a change in the Federal Minimum Wate rate, all 
seasonal employees will be paid at the Federal Minimum Wage 
Rate. 

SECTION 4: The first compensation prov:i.ded for in this ordinance shall 
become effective January 1, 1990. 

SECTION 5: Probational employees w:i.11 be pa:i.d at a rate of 25t per hour 
less than ordinance rate, until they have worked 90 days, 
EXCEPT IN THE CONDITION. OF IT BEING AN. EMPLOYEE THAT IS 
REAPPOINTED AT THE ANNUAL TIME. Part-time salar:i.ed employees 
will be hired on a 90 day probationary period like other 
employees, but will be paid regular ordinance pay, not 
probationary pay. 
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SECTION 6 : Ordinance Number 89-1 is hereby repealed in its entirety. 

SECTION 7: All city employees except seasonal are granted a . 3% 
pay increase for 1990. Any person employed by the 
city on January 1, 1990 who leaves the city's em­
ployment during 1990 will receive an additional 2% 
of thei r gross pay to date with their final check. 
Raises for 1991 will be 7%. 

SECTION 8: This Ordinance shall take effect and be in full force 
fr6m and after i ts publication in the official City 
Newspaper, the Galena Sentinel-Times and commencing 
with the first pay period of 1990 . 

Passed by the Governing Body of the City of Galena 
thi s 16th of January , 1990. 

ATTEST: 
l 

.,/~v..-&- ~~_,,....,,..,.,-· 
J~anie Holstrom, City Clerk 

(SEAL) 


