

ORDINANCE 90-1

AN ORDINANCE FIXING COMPENSATION FOR THE EMPLOYEES OF THE CITY OF GALENA, KANSAS, REPEALING ORDINANCE 89-1 IN ITS ENTIRETY.

BE IT ORDAINED BY THE GOVERNING BODY OF THE CITY OF GALENA:

SECTION 1: That employees of the City of Galena, shall receive as full compensation for their services as such employees, the following amounts to-wit:

	BEGINNING AMOUNT	LONGEVITY INCREASE
Public Works Director	\$1566.16 per mo.	\$19.50 per mo.
Chief of Police	\$1566.16 per mo.	\$19.50 per mo.
City Clerk	\$1566.16 per mo.	\$19.50 per mo.
Sergeant	\$1332.81 per mo.	\$16.13 per mo.
Asst. City Clerk	\$1324.38 per mo.	\$16.02 per mo.
Patrolman w/school	\$1262.34 per mo.	\$15.57 per mo.
Patrolman w/o school	\$1213.68 per mo.	\$14.97 per mo.
Fire Truck Driver	\$1199.24 per mo.	\$14.79 per mo.
Cemetery Sexton	\$1033.04 per mo.	\$12.74 per mo.
Park Caretaker	\$ 979.93 per mo.	\$12.09 per mo.
Municipal JUDGE	\$ 551.66 per mo.	\$ 6.94 per mo.
Asst. Fire Truck Driver	\$ 546.50 per mo.	\$ 6.88 per mo.
Building Inspector	\$ 560.45 per mo.	\$ 6.37 per mo.
City Attorney	\$ 677.29 per mo.	\$ 7.50 per mo.
Stockmarshall	\$ 480.15 per mo.	\$ 6.04 per mo.
City Treasurer	\$ 302.03 per mo.	\$ 3.80 per mo.
Janitor	\$ 5.71 per hr.	\$.07 per hr.
Extra Office Help	\$ 5.53 per hr.	\$.07 per hr.
Police Dispatcher	\$ 5.63 per hr.	\$.07 per hr.
Relief Dispatcher	\$ 5.53 per hr.	\$.07 per hr.
School Crossing Guard	\$ 7.10 per day	\$.09 per day
Municipal Court Clerk	\$ 5.54 per hr.	\$.07 per hr.
Asst. Superintendent	\$ 7.93 per hr.	\$.10 per hr.
Lead Man	\$ 6.87 per hr.	\$.08 per hr.
Wastewater Manager	\$ 6.80 per hr.	\$.08 per hr.
Sanitation Truck Driver	\$ 6.46 per hr.	\$.08 per hr.
Operator	\$ 6.27 per hr.	\$.08 per hr.
Laborer	\$ 6.00 per hr.	\$.07 per hr.
Mechanic/Carpenter	\$ 6.99 per hr.	\$.09 per hr.
Laborer/Electrician	\$ 6.80 per hr.	\$.09 per hr.
Seasonal Employees	\$ 3.35 per hr.	

SECTION 2: That the above set longevity increase shall be added for each year of service up to a maximum of five (5) years, beginning with their first pay period following their anniversary date, and excludes any employee hired after January 1, 1987.

SECTION 3: Upon a change in the Federal Minimum Wage rate, all seasonal employees will be paid at the Federal Minimum Wage Rate.

SECTION 4: The first compensation provided for in this ordinance shall become effective January 1, 1990.

SECTION 5: Probational employees will be paid at a rate of 25¢ per hour less than ordinance rate, until they have worked 90 days, EXCEPT IN THE CONDITION OF IT BEING AN EMPLOYEE THAT IS REAPPOINTED AT THE ANNUAL TIME. Part-time salaried employees will be hired on a 90 day probationary period like other employees, but will be paid regular ordinance pay, not probationary pay.

SECTION 6: Ordinance Number 89-1 is hereby repealed in its entirety.

SECTION 7: All city employees except seasonal are granted a 3% pay increase for 1990. Any person employed by the city on January 1, 1990 who leaves the city's employment during 1990 will receive an additional 2% of their gross pay to date with their final check. Raises for 1991 will be 7%.

SECTION 8: This Ordinance shall take effect and be in full force from and after its publication in the official City Newspaper, the Galena Sentinel-Times and commencing with the first pay period of 1990.

Passed by the Governing Body of the City of Galena this 16th of January, 1990.


Thomas Y. Allen, Mayor

ATTEST:


Jeanie Holstrom, City Clerk

(SEAL)